B1

B2

Undergraduates

Degree-seeking, first-time, first-
year (IPEDS F22NFR COHORT)
Other first-year, degree-seeking
All other degree-seeking

Total degree-seeking

All other undergraduates enrolled

Total all undergraduates
Total all graduate
GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENT

tn

Men

196
145
431
772

10

3,665
392

4,057

Women

278
138
680
1,096
17

Another Gende r
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Men

33
44
147
224
338

Women

65
154
430
649
558

Another Gende r
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B3

Persistence

Number of degrees awarded by your institution from July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022.
Certificate/diploma 48

Associate degrees 202

Bachelor's degrees 415

Postbachelor's certificates

Master's degrees 110

Post-Master's certificates
Doctoral degrees —

Doctoral degrees — professional
practice

Doctoral degrees — other

B4-B21: Graduation Rates

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data Collection System’s Graduation Rate Survey (GRS).

In the following section for bachelor’s or equivalent programs, please disaggregate the Fall 2015 and Fall 2016 cohorts (former ly CDS B4-B11) into four
groups:

« Students who received a Federal Pell Grant*

* Recipients of a subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant

« Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan

« Total (all students, regardless of Pell Grant or subsidized loan status)

For Bachelor’s or Equivalent Programs

Please provide data for the Fall 2016 cohort if available. If Fall 2016 cohort data are not available, provide data for the Fall 2015 cohort.

Fall 2016 Cohort

Recipients of a Students who did

- Subsidized . . Total
Recipients of a not receive either
Stafford Loan
Federal Pell - a Pell Grant or a
who did not . (sum of 3 columns to
Grant i subsidized
receive a Pell the left)
Stafford Loan
Grant
Initial 2016 cohort of first-time, full-
time, bachelor's (or equivalent)
degree-seeking undergraduate 154 86 160 400
students
Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many
did not persist and did not graduate
for the following reasons:
« Deceased
« Permanently Disabled 2 0 0 2
« Armed Forces
« Foreign Aid Service of the Federal
Government
« Official church missions
« Report Total Allowable Exclusions
Final 2016 cohort, after adjusting for 152 86 160 398

allowable exclusions

Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many
completed the program in four years 13 13 27 53
or less (by Aug. 31, 2020)

Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many

completed the program in more than

four years but in five years or less 15 9 6 30
(after Aug. 31, 2020 and by Aug. 31,

2021)

Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many
completed the program in more than

five years but in six years or less 10 3 6 19
(after Aug. 31, 2021 and by Aug. 31,

2022)

Total graduating with bachelors within

six years (sum of lines D, E, and F) 38 25 39 102
Six-year graduation rate for 2016 25 0% 29.1% 24.4% 25 6%

cohort (G divided by C)



B12

B13

B14
B15

B16

B17
B18

B19

B20
B21

B22

For Two-Year Institutions

Of the initial cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons:
« Death

« Permanently Disability

« Service in the armed forces,

« Foreign aid service of the federal government

« Official church missions

« Report total allowable exclusions

Final cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions:

B22. Retention Rates

2016 Cohort

181

180

42
42

20
12

59.93%



