В1

	Men	Women	Another Gende r	Men	Women	Another Gende r
Undergraduates						
Degree-seeking, first-time, first- year (IPEDS F22NFR COHORT)	196	278	0	33	65	0
Other first-year, degree-seeking	145	138	1	44	154	0
All other degree-seeking	431	680	0	147	430	0
Total degree-seeking	772	1,096	1	224	649	0
All other undergraduates enrolled	10	17	0	338	558	0
Total all undergraduates	3,665					
Total all graduate	392					

GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENT

S 4,057

Persistence

B3 Number of degrees awarded by your institution from July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022.

Certificate/diploma48Associate degrees202Bachelor's degrees415Postbachelor's certificatesMaster's degrees110

Post-Master's certificates Doctoral degrees –

Doctoral degrees – professional

practice

Doctoral degrees – other

B4-B21: Graduation Rates

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data Collection System's Graduation Rate Survey (GRS).

In the following section for bachelor's or equivalent programs, please disaggregate the Fall 2015 and Fall 2016 cohorts (former groups:

ly CDS B4-B11) into four

- Students who received a Federal Pell Grant*
- Recipients of a subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant
- Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan
- Total (all students, regardless of Pell Grant or subsidized loan status)

For Bachelor's or Equivalent Programs

Please provide data for the Fall 2016 cohort if available. If Fall 2016 cohort data are not available, provide data for the Fall 2015 cohort.

Fall 2016 Cohort

		Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant	Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant	Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan	Total (sum of 3 columns to the left)
Α	Initial 2016 cohort of first-time, full- time, bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students	154	86	160	400
В	Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: • Deceased • Permanently Disabled • Armed Forces • Foreign Aid Service of the Federal Government • Official church missions • Report Total Allowable Exclusions	2	0	0	2
С	Final 2016 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	152	86	160	398
D	Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by Aug. 31, 2020)	13	13	27	53
E	Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after Aug. 31, 2020 and by Aug. 31, 2021)	15	9	6	30
F	Of the initial 2016 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after Aug. 31, 2021 and by Aug. 31, 2022)	10	3	6	19
G	Total graduating with bachelors within six years (sum of lines D, E, and F)	38	25	39	102
Н	Six-year graduation rate for 2016 cohort (G divided by C)	25.0%	29.1%	24.4%	25.6%

For Two-Year Institutions

		2016 Cohort
B12		181
B13	Of the initial cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: • Death • Permanently Disability • Service in the armed forces, • Foreign aid service of the federal government • Official church missions • Report total allowable exclusions	
D4.4	Final cohort ofter adjusting for allowable evaluations:	1
	Final cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions:	180
B15 B16		2
		2
B17 B18		42
		42
B19		20
B20		12
B21		8
	B22. Retention Rates	

B22